

Keppel DC REIT Management Pte Ltd
(Co Reg No. 199508930C) Tel: (65) 6803 1818
1 Harbourfront Avenue, Level 2 Fax: (65) 6803 1717
Keppel Bay Tower
Singapore 098632
www.keppeldcreit.com

# **MEDIA RELEASE**

#### Keppel DC REIT Management Pte Ltd appoints new CEO

**Singapore, 23 November 2020** – Keppel DC REIT Management Pte. Ltd., as Manager of Keppel DC REIT, is pleased to announce that Ms Anthea Lee, 46, will be appointed Chief Executive Officer (CEO) with effect from 15 February 2021, subject to regulatory approval. She succeeds Mr Chua Hsien Yang, who will be taking up a senior appointment in Keppel Corporation.

Ms Lee is currently Deputy CEO and Head of Investment at Keppel DC REIT Management, where she oversees investments and asset management. She has more than 20 years of experience in real estate investment, business development, asset management and project management.

Prior to joining Keppel DC REIT Management, she was Vice President, Investment, at Keppel REIT Management Limited, the manager of Keppel REIT, managing regional investments and divestments.

Before joining the Keppel Group in 2006, she was with JTC Corporation and Ascendas Land, where she was responsible for business development, asset management and project management of industrial and business park facilities and development for about 10 years.

Ms Lee holds a Bachelor of Science (Estate Management), Second Class Honours (Upper Division) from the National University of Singapore and a Master of Science (International Construction Management) from Nanyang Technological University.

Ms Christina Tan, CEO of Keppel Capital and Chairman of Keppel DC REIT Management, said, "Anthea has more than 14 years of experience in REIT management. She has been Deputy CEO of Keppel DC REIT Management since 2018 and has been identified and groomed as part of our succession planning. The Board looks forward to working with Anthea and the management team to continue refining and executing Keppel DC REIT's strategy to create value for all Unitholders."

"We would also like to thank Hsien Yang for his effective leadership of the Manager over the past six years. Since its listing in 2014, Keppel DC REIT's portfolio has grown significantly from \$1 billion to \$2.9 billion as at 30 September 2020, and delivered a total Unitholder return of approximately 323% as at 20 November 2020. We wish Hsien Yang continued success in his new role in Keppel Corporation."

### For more information, please contact:

### **Media Relations**

Mr Ang Lai Lee Assistant General Manager Group Corporate Communications Keppel Corporation Limited

Tel: (65) 6413 6427

Email: <u>lailee.ang@kepcorp.com</u>

### **Investor Relations**

Ms Emmulin Wee Manager Investor Relations Keppel Capital Tel: (65) 6803 1857

Email: emmulin.wee@kepcapital.com

# About Keppel DC REIT (<u>www.keppeldcreit.com</u>)

Listed on 12 December 2014, Keppel DC REIT is the first pure-play data centre REIT listed in Asia and on the Singapore Exchange (SGX-ST).

Keppel DC REIT's investment strategy is to principally invest, directly or indirectly, in a diversified portfolio of income-producing real estate assets which are used primarily for data centre purposes, as well as real estate related assets.

The REIT is managed by Keppel DC REIT Management Pte. Ltd.. Keppel Capital Holdings Pte. Ltd. (Keppel Capital) has a 50% interest in the Manager, with the remaining interest held by Keppel Telecommunications & Transportation Ltd (Keppel T&T). Keppel Capital is a premier asset manager in Asia with assets under management comprising real estate, infrastructure and data centre properties in key global markets.

Keppel T&T, the Sponsor of the REIT, has also granted Rights of First Refusal (ROFR) to the REIT for future acquisition opportunities of its data centre assets.

The Manager's key objectives are to provide the REIT's Unitholders with regular and stable distributions, as well as achieve long-term growth while maintaining an optimal capital structure.